a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: CIP Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 Renovations
Contract #: 09110-PS3012P-001-000

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Payment Application: # 1

Amount Paid: $ 95,213.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/1/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on X @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 03/18/2025

PROJECT: CIP - Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 - Renovations
Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025

Contract No.: PS3012P Project No.: 09110

In accordance with Resolution No._PS3012P_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 12/27/2024,relating to the $1,477,631.29 Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR:  CIP - Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 - Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 95,213.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,477,631.29
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,477,631.29
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 99,113.00
$ )
TOTAL RETENTION - (No retention held from Lines 0100, 0200, and 0300 for a total of
$6,011.30) $ =
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3%, 5%, or 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 3&, 5%, or 10% of Contract Price $ 390000 $ 3,900.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld % -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 95,213.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ =
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 95,213.00

Architect Engineer:

3/24/25

signature, date

IDB110__PA_KRM_PA__1 02_07_18_20250324 =]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of _})
[Project Name CiP - Police Molor Gatage 4 - CONTRACTOR  FLR. Willer Contractors, Inc. - 5513 M. Cumboriand - Sulle #7107, Ghicago, IL G0666 T
PHC Project # 09110
Job Location 3245 N, Campbell, Chicago, IL 60618
Owner Public Building Commisslon Of Chicago
STATEOFILLINOIS ) 8%
COUNIY OF COUK )
The affiant, belng first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Project Accountant, of K R. Miller Contractors, Inc., an lllinois corporatlon, and duly authorized 1o make this Affidavit In behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
helshe is well acquainted with !he facts hereln set forth and that sald corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. P$3012P, for the following project: CIP - Police Motor
Garage 4 -
that the following statemients are niade for'the purpose of procuring a partial payment af $95,213.00 wstibre Hie betien of sabd il ract
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all clalms, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in 1u|| compliance with the contract documents
and the requirements of sald Owner under them. That for the puvposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have i or i supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said impi That the set forth ite thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true,
and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to of on account of said work, as stated:
——Vork Copiisd-—
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Conlr
ITEM # Address Type of Work. Ovigmnal coniract amoint Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Ami_|% Compll Previous Current Tolal to date refainage hel previous billing _|nel amount due remaining lo hill
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N, Cumberland - Surle
#707, Ch . IL 60656
0160 oo Bond $11.784.00 $11,784.00 100% $11.784.00 | $11.784.00 $0.00 $11.784.00 $0.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite:
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0200 eese $44,320.00 $44,329.00 100% 54432900 | 54432900 $0.00 $44,329 00 $0.00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite:
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0300 eeee Bidrs Resk $4,000.00 $4.000.00 100% $4.000.00 |  $4,00000 $0.00 $4.000.00 50.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
o400 ? GCs2OH&P $132.818.29 $132,818 29 % $9.000.00 $9,000.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $124,718 29
KR Miller Contractars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chreago, IL 60656
0500 : w $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100% £30,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $27.000.00 $3.000.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suile
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
0600 B DeMohilization $30.000.00 $30,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.000.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Sule|
07, Chi , IL 60856
arop |70 Cniease Casework - F &1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $40,000.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suile|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
0800 o Tie Backsplash $10,500.00 $10,500 00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $10,500.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
040D . 1nt Fit Fitia) Cloa $16,000.00 $16.000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00
KR Miller Conlractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Ch . IL 60656
1000 — 2nd FIr Fnal Gleaning $16.000.00 $16,000.00 0% 50.00 50,00 $0.00 $16,000.00
KR, Miller Conlractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Surtg
07, Chi . IL 60656
1001 i 14899, F & | Door Hardare $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000,00
KR Willer Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Ch IL 60656
1002 e eson. Temp Fence $15.000.00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
K R, Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chi . IL 60656
1603 . Materl Storage $22.000.00 $22,000 00 0% 50.00 5000 $0.00 $22,000.00
KR Miller Contractors, In¢
5513 N Cumberland - Suile|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
1004 a Jomnt Sealants $8,500.00 £$8,500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.500.00
SUBTOTAL page $400,931.29 $0.00 _$0.00 $400,931.29 25% $0.00 $99,113.00 $99,113.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $95,213.00 $305,718 29




Work Compleled.

ITEM #

Subcontractor Name &
Address

1005

KR Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Access Doors

Type of Work Original contract ameunt

$6,000.00

PBC Change

Orders

Genl Contr
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

$6,000.00

0%

% Complsi Previous

Catrent

$0.00

$0.00

Total ta date |retainage Inet previous biling __|net amount due

$0.00

remaining to bill

$6,000.00

1006

KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberiand - Suile
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Fiot Prepe

g
g
3

$8.000.00

0%

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000.00

1007

KR Miller Contraclors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60856

Scaffolding

$14.800.00

$14.800.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,800.00

1008

K R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
H707, Chicago, IL 60656

Scissor Lift

$15,000.00

$15.000 .00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15.000.00

1009

KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Furniture Move

$15.,000.00

$15.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15.000.00

1011

1010

KR.Miler Conlractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumbertand - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60856

KR Miler Conlractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suile|
H707, Chicago, IL 60856

Key Box
Salvi {n ]

£1,000.00

$1,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

Lagoit

$15.000.00

$15.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15.000.00

1012

KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Intenor Protecton

1013

KR Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, I 60656

$15,000 00

$15,000 00

0%

£0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15.000.00

Office Relocaton

1014

KR Miller Conlractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

$15.000.00

$15.000 00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Plaster Patch 1st Floor

1015

KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suitg,
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

$7.500.00

$7.500.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7.500.00

Plaster Patch 2nd Flaor

$7.500.00

$7,500.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

1016

KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suile|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

9%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500 00

1017

K R. Miller Contractors, In¢
5513 N Cumberland - Suita
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Sail Houkng

$40.000.00

$40,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

1019

1018

KR Miller Conlraclors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K R. Miller Conlraclors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
H707, Chicago, IL 60656

JExterior Sile Cleaning

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14.000.00

$5,000.00

$5.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.000.00

1020

KR Miler Contractors, inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Cleae outs

$2.000.00

$2,000.00

0%

$0.00

$2.000.00

|SUBTOTAL page2

$189,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,300.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,300.00




——Work Completed.

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amout Orders % Co Provious Cutrent Totalto date t 3 nel previeus net amoun! due femaining lo bil
Chi-Town Plumbers, Inc -
8609 W.Cermak Rd
North Riverside, IL 80546
1200 Plumbing $84 50000 $84,500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 500.00
CT Mechanical, LLC
1200 Capital Drive
Addisan, IL 60101
1201 HVAC $325.000.00 $325,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.000.00
Diverzify Pro, LLC
865 W. Iving Park Road
Ilasca, IL 60143
1202 Resilient Flr $6,000.00 $6,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.000.00
Durango Painting, Inc,
2846 Coaslal Dive
Aurora, (L 60503
1203 Panting $5.,600.00 $5,600.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,600 00
Gonzalez tron Works, LLC.
BS00W. 53rd Slreet
McCook, IL 60525
1204 |Structurad Stont $9.200 00 $0.00 $9,200,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.200.00
Honch Concrele, LLC.
10553 Braeburn Road
Barrington hills, IL 60010
1205 Concroty $150,000.00 $150.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
Hanzon Conlractors, Inc
712 W_ Root Street
Chicago, IL 60609
12064 Elecincal $110,000.00 $110,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.000.00
| Buitders Corporation
1876 S Kedzie Avenue Carpentry/Drywall/Ceifin
1207 |Chicago, IL 60623 $22.000.00 $22.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22 000.00
K & L Conlraclors, Inc
1201 Lunt Avenue
1208 | ETie Greven Vil B0007 |Asphall §26.,800.00 $26.800.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,800.00
[Lograr Architectural Metal &
(Glass Carp
1130 S Canal Street
1208 |Chicaga. 1L 60507 Alum StorelrontiWerdoel $49,000.00 $49.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.000.00
Lozich Masonry, LLC.
1987 Glenwood Lansing
1209 asonry 534,300 00 $34.300.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.300.00
WMidway Contracting Group
16400 105lh Court
Orland Park_IL 60467 [Demolitlon $15.000.00 $15,000,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
$0.00 ZDIV/L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00
$0.00 #DIV/Ot $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0l $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIVIO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/D! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
§0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
|SUBTOTAL page3 $837,400 00 $0.00 $0.00 $837,400.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $837,400.00




——Work Completed
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Addiess Type of Wark Ongnal contracl amount Orders Change Orders Adiusted Contract Amt | % Camplill Previous Current Total 1o date lretainagy net previous billing net amount due remaining lo bill
PBC Commission's
3000 Contingency $0.00 $0.00 #DIVID! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC
3001 San Work Alowanze §0.00 $0.00 #DIVIO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC
3002 Camera Allowance $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 20.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC Moisture Mitigation
3003 Algwance $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(=13 Environmental
3004 Allowance $50,000.00 $50.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.000.00
|SUBTOTAL page3 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 @ 10% - for a total of $6,011.30 **
sublotal page 1 400,931 29 000 000 40093129 25% 0.00 $9.113.00 59,113.00 3,900.00 000 95,213 00 305.718.29
sutictil page 2 189,300.00 000 000 189,300.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189,300.00
subiotl poge 3 837.400.00 0.00 0.00 837.400.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 837,400.00
sublotsl page 4 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 1.477.631.29 0.00 0.00 1.477,631.29 7% 0.00 99,113.00 99,113.00 3,900.00 0.00 95,213.00 1,382.418.29




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,477,631.29 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $99,113.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $3,900.00
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,477,631.29 NET AMOUNT EARNED $95,213.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 SRR e 3 $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,477,631.29 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $95,213.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,382,418.29

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $6,011.30 **

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

| mesﬂsi‘@(_/

N¥fhe: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

5 Py S e N s e :‘:H:j

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of March, 2025 : OFFICIAL SEAL ;‘
& ¢ JULIA DEWITT

)\ \ {  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

=,

B T,

My Commission Expires 12/1/26 .
T S b e e ST T s e |

Public
My Commission expires: 12/01/2026



	CIP Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 Reno PS3012P #1
	Pages from PA #1 - PA_KRM_LL_PA1_CIPPOLICEMOTORGARAGE_20250325_REVISED

